# 0241 – Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission FISCAL YEAR 2024

### As Enacted by Act 15 of 2023

The Arkansas Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission receives and investigates information and complaints about the possible misconduct or disability of Arkansas judges. Its purpose is to help enforce the high standards of judicial conduct on and off the bench, and thereby preserve both the integrity of judges and public confidence in the courts. In performing its functions, it strives to maintain the necessary balance between judicial independence and public accountability.

#### TOTAL APPROPRIATION

	Annuanuistian	2022-2023	2023-2024
Appropriation		Authorized	Legislative
913	Judicial Discipline - Operations	\$720,707	\$771,299
Total		\$720,707	\$771,299

#### **FUNDING SOURCES**

Funding Source	%	
General Revenue	4000010	99.90
Performance Fund	4000055	0.00
Inter-agency Fund Transfer	4000316	0.10
		100.00

## **CHANGE LEVEL REQUESTS**

**Judicial Discipline - Operations (Appropriation 913)** 

		\ \ \		,	
Commitment Item		2022-2023	2023-2024		
		Authorized	Legislative	<b>Change Level</b>	
5010000	Regular Sala	ries	\$392,341	\$426,018	\$33,677
5010003	Personal Ser	vices Matching	\$122,521	\$139,436	\$16,915
Total			\$514,862	\$565,454	\$50,592

• Salary and match adjustments made in the current biennium were requested to continue into the next biennium.

#### **POSITIONS**

Total Authorized Positions FY2024: 6 Total Authorized Positions FY2023: 6

Increase / Decrease: no changes Extra Help Positions FY2024: 0

#### SPECIAL LANGUAGE REVISIONS

No changes.